period for all deductible and taxable temporary differences associated with:

•	 right-of-use assets and lease liabilities, and

•	 decommissioning, restoration and similar liabilities, and the corresponding amounts recognised as
part of the cost of the related assets.

The cumulative effect of recognising these adjustments is recognised in retained earnings, or another
component of equity, as appropriate. SFRS(1) 1-12 did not previously address how to account for the tax effects
of on-balance sheet leases and similar transactions and various approaches were considered acceptable.
Some entities may have already accounted for such transactions consistent with the new requirements. These
entities will not be affected by the amendments. The Group does not expect any significant impact arising
from applying these amendments.

40.	 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

A prior year restatement and a presentation change were made to the balance sheets of the Group as at
31 December 2021 and 1 January 2021. The changes to comparative financial statements presentation are
summarised below:

As previously
reported

Restatement
Note (i)

Presentation
change

Note (ii) As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

The Group – Balance Sheet
As at 1 January 2021
Lease prepayments 952,487 252,982 (1,205,469) –
Property, plant and equipment 5,226,004 – 1,205,469 6,431,473
Goodwill 258,979 (252,982) – 5,997*

As at 31 December 2021
Lease prepayments 930,575 252,982 (1,183,557) –
Property, plant and equipment 5,151,788 – 1,183,557 6,335,345
Goodwill 258,979 (252,982) – 5,997*

*	 Presented under intangible assets.

i)	 Restatement

In 2022, the Group re-assessed the nature of the premium paid of RMB252.982 million for the acquisition
of Yangzijiang Terminals China Holding Pte. Ltd. and its subsidiary, Jiangsu Yangzi Jiasheng Terminal
Co., Ltd. in 2019. A restatement of this premium from goodwill to lease prepayment is to reflect the firm
plan to convert the terminal to a LNG terminal related facility at point of acquisition. The asset continues
to be appropriately classified under the “Others” business segment and there is no impairment recorded
on this asset since 2019.